
          National Cluster and Pipeline Contact List (as of 4 June 2015) 
 
 

Name Title Phone Email 
SHELTER NFI CLUSTER TEAM 

Laura Jones 
 

Cluster Coordinator +211 922 405 712 ljones@iom.int 

Persi Kamberaj Cluster Co-Coordinator +211 925 022 398 persiana_kamberaj@wvi.org 

Erisa Yzeiraj 
 

 Shelter NFI Support Officer 
(Operations) 

+211 922 123 183 eyzeiraj@iom.int  

Kellee Jacobs Monitoring and Evaluation Officer +211 956 255 609 kjacobs@iom.int 

Anom  
(I Made Anombawa) 

Information Management Officer +211 920 885 982 manombawa@iom.int 

Solomon Kebede CHF Monitoring and Reporting Specialist +211 922 123 130 skebede@iom.int 

PIPELINE 
Ilyas Masih Pipeline Manager +211 922 406 724 imasih@iom.int 

Phillip Boterere Pipeline Support Officer +211 920 885 904 pboterere@iom.int 

William Ucon Pipeline Assistant +211 912 582 784 or 
+211 956 433 086 

wucon@iom.int 

 
 

 
 



          National Cluster and Pipeline Contact List (as of 29 April 2015) 
 
 

Name Title Phone Email 
Laura Jones 
 

Cluster Coordinator +211 922 406 709 ljones@iom.int 

Persi Kamberaj Cluster Co-Coordinator  persiana_kamberaj@wvi.org 

Erisa Yzeiraj 
 

 Operations Support Officer +211 922 123 183 eyzeiraj@iom.int  

Kellee Jacobs Monitoring and Evaluation Officer +211 956 255 609 kjacobs@iom.int 

IMade Anombawa Information Management Officer +211 920 885 982 manombawa@iom.int 

Solomon Kebede CHF Monitoring and Reporting Specialist +211 922 123 130 skebede@iom.int 

Ilyas Masih Pipeline Manager +211 922 406 724 imasih@iom.int 

Phillip Boterere Pipeline Support Officer +211 920 885 904 pboterere@iom.int 

 
 
 

 
 



                   State Focal Points Contact List (as of 9 July 2015) 
 
 

State/Location Agency Name Phone Email 

Central Equatoria 
 

Medair Michael Lasu +211 955 131 325 or 
+211 912 885 226 

sfpnfi-ces@medair.org  

 UN House 
 

Lacha Community Economic 
Development (LCED) 

Driuni Jakani +211 926862356 driuni@lachalced.org  

Eastern Equatoria 
 

Norwegian Church Aid (NCA) Gasim Bullen +211 927813743 gasim@ncasudan.org  

Jonglei Intersos Gabriel Hilaire +211 954 944 195 or +211 913 359 
842 or +211 920 444 555 

nfis.jonglei.south.sudan@intersos.org 

Lakes Plan International Douglas Eliaba +211 926674420 or 
+211 957105944 

eliabad1@yahoo.co.uk 

 Awerial Humanitarian and Development 
Consortium (HDC) 

William Ngabonziza  +211 955 015 161 or  
211 928 330 991 

ngabowilly@hdcssudan.org 

Northern Bahr el Ghazal Danish Refugee Council (DRC) Luka Mou +211 911285666 or 
+211 926040795 

nfi.sfp.nbeg@drc-ssudan.org 

Unity 
 

Concern Worldwide 
 
 

John Paul Mugo +211 928096783 RossUnity.ShelterNFI@concern.net   

Upper Nile Medair Momo Mannaseh +211 954927154 or 
+211914727262 

sfpnfi-uns@medair.org  

Warrap 
 

World Vision South Sudan (WVSS) Daniel Masmer 
Moot 

+211 917068829(Zaine)               +211 
928928011(MTN) 
+211 956859907(Vivacell) 
+211 977859615(Gemtel) 

Daniel_Masmer@wvi.org 

Western Bahr el Ghazal International Organization for 
Migration (IOM) 

Fatur Surur +211 913 206 668 or 
+211 927 137 109 

fsurur@iom.int 

Western Equatoria World Vision South Sudan (WVSS) Rose Asuka Jonathon +211 921475745 rose_asuka@wvi.org 

Abyei Admin Area  Mercy Corps Moses Guot   
 

+211 921 022 881 
 

mguot@ss.mercycorps.org 
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